Subject to the terms and conditions of this agreement, the City agrees to provide a grant 
(by way of forgivable loan) of up to xxxxx Dollars ($xxxxx) for the acquisition of a [XX] unit 
project with $[XX] allocated per unit Funds will be advanced as follows: 

(a) Pre-Acquisition and Deposit Funding 

The amount of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) (the "Pre-Acquisition 
Funding") to be used for the purposes of paying pre-acquisition, due diligence expenses, 
such as legal fees and building condition assessments, and up to the amount of xxxxx 
Dollars ($XXXXX) (the "Deposit Funding") to be used for the purposes of the deposit

[...]

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and promises contained in this agreement the parties 
agree as follows: 

1. Delivery of Property – The "Escrow Funds" 

(a) The City agrees to deposit with the Escrow Agent, in trust, the Pre-Acquisition Funding in the 

amount of TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000) and the Deposit Funding, in the 
amount of xxxxx ($xxxxxx), within thirty (30) days of the receipt by the City of: 

i. a signed copy of the Letter of Commitment,  

ii. an original fully executed Promissory Note, signed by the Proponent;